
OFFICIAL DIVISION LIST  
2019-2020 

         Division                   Member                          Position                 Termination Date       

Behavioral Pharmacology Division 

Gregory T. Collins, PhD collinsg@uthscsa.edu Councilor, Program Committee Rep 6/30/2021 

Kathryn A. Cunningham, PhD kcunning@utmb.edu Council Liaison 6/30/2020 

Laura L. Erwin, PhD lerwin@mclean.harvard.edu Graduate Student Representative 6/30/2021 

William E. Fantegrossi, PhD wefantegrossi@uams.edu Chair-elect 6/30/2020 

Lakeisha Lewter, PhD llewter@buffalo.edu Student Representative 6/30/2020 

Jun-xu Li, PhD junxuli@buffalo.edu Chair 6/30/2020 

David R. Maguire, PhD maguired@uthscsa.edu Councilor 6/30/2022 

Vanessa Minervini, PhD vanessaminervini@creighton.edu Postdoctoral Representative 6/30/2020 

Roy K. Palmer, PhD rkylepalmer@gmail.com Councilor 6/30/2021 

Alison G. Wakeford, PhD awakeford@mclean.harvard.edu Post-Doc Rep-Commun. Officer 6/30/2020 

Peter J. Winsauer, PhD pwinsa@lsuhsc.edu Sec/treasurer-elect 6/30/2020 

Susan K. Wood, PhD susan.wood@uscmed.sc.edu Secretary/treasurer 6/30/2020 

    

Cancer Pharmacology Division 

Mary-Ann Bjornsti, PhD bjornsti@uab.edu Past-Chair/Council Liaison 6/30/2021

Christine E. Canman, PhD ccanman@umich.edu Secretary/treasurer 6/30/2021

John S. Lazo jsl8f@virginia.edu Councilor 6/30/2021

Markos Leggas, PhD mark.leggas@uky.edu Communications Officer 6/30/2020

Andrew M. Thorburn, DPhil Andrew.Thorburn@cuanschutz.edu Chair 6/30/2021

Jack C. Yalowich, PhD yalowich.1@osu.edu Past Sec/treasurer 6/30/2021

Megan Zavorka Thomas, PhD zavorkathomas.1@osu.edu Junior Communications Officer 6/30/2021

Cardiovascular Pharmacology Division  

Amy C. Arnold, PhD aca17@psu.edu Secretary/treasurer 6/30/2020

David B. Averill, PhD daverill@som.geisinger.edu Communications Officer/CPR Chair 4/22/2020

Wayne L. Backes, PhD wbacke@lsuhsc.edu Council Liaison 6/30/2021

Rayna J. Gonzales, PhD rjgonzal@email.arizona.edu CPR Chair/Communications Officer 11/24/2020

Sumanta K. Goswami, PhD sumantag@gmail.com Postdoctoral Representative 6/20/2020

Fadi T. Khasawneh, PhD fkhasawneh@tamu.edu Chair-elect 6/30/2020

Korin E. Leffler, PhD lefflerk19@ecu.edu Predoc Representative 6/30/2020

Bradley K. McConnell, PhD bkmcconn@central.uh.edu Program Chair 6/30/2022

Nancy J. Rusch, PhD nrusch@uams.edu Awards Chair 6/30/2021

Jianzhong Shen, PhD jzs0019@auburn.edu Member 6/30/2020

Swapnil Sonkusare, PhD sks2n@virginia.edu Competition Chair 6/30/2022

Michael Tranter, PhD trantemc@ucmail.uc.edu Sec/treasurer-elect 6/30/2020

Aaron J. Trask, PhD aaron.trask@nationwidechildrens.org Member 6/30/2022

  

Drug Discovery and Development Division Exec Com 

Donald C. Button, PhD donb@fastmail.com Program Committee Rep 6/30/2021 

Robert W. W. Caldwell, PhD wcaldwel@augusta.edu Member 6/30/2021 

Ross Corriden, PhD ross.corriden@neuron23.com Member 6/30/2021 

Tim A. Esbenshade, PhD Tim.Esbenshade@Abbvie.com Member 5/30/2021 

Michael F. Jarvis, PhD michael.jarvis@abbvie.com Member 5/30/2021 

John H. Kehne, Jr, PhD jkehne@gmail.com Member 6/30/2021 



Sujay V. Kharade, PhD kharadesujay@gmail.com Member 6/30/2021

John S. Lazo, PhD jsl8f@virginia.edu Member 6/30/2021

Craig W. Lindsley, PhD craig.lindsley@vanderbilt.edu Member 6/30/2021

Madeline M. Pantoni, MA maddie.pantoni@gmail.com Student Representative 6/30/2021

Tom J. Parry, PhD parrytom@yahoo.com Chair 6/30/2021

Benita Sjogren, PhD jsjogren@purdue.edu Secretary/treasurer 6/30/2021

Alvin V. Terry, PhD aterry@augusta.edu Past Sec/treasurer 6/30/2021

Kenneth D. Tew, PhD,DSc tewk@musc.edu Member 6/30/2021

Alicja J. Urbaniak, PhD Aurbaniak@uams.edu Communications Officer 6/30/2020

Michael W. Wood, PhD michael.wood@neupharm.net Council Liaison 6/30/2020

  

Drug Metabolism Division 

Simone Brixius-Anderko, PhD sbrixius@umich.edu Postdoctoral Representative 6/30/2020

Mingqing Chen, BS chen.2983@osu.edu Student Representative 6/30/2020

Xinxin Ding, PhD xding@pharmacy.arizona.edu Past Chair 6/30/2020

Michael J. Espiritu, PhD espi5306@pacificu.edu Junior Communications Officer 6/30/2020

D. Fernando Estrada, PhD dfestrad@buffalo.edu Communications Officer 5/30/2021

Robert S. Foti, PhD robert.foti@merck.com Chair-elect 6/30/2020

Klarissa D. Jackson, PhD klarissa.jackson@unc.edu Councilor 5/30/2022

Hyunyoung Jeong, PhD,PharmD yjeong@uic.edu Past Sec/treasurer 6/30/2020

Julie M. Lade, PhD jlade@amgen.com Councilor 6/30/2021

Bhagwat Prasad, PhD bhagwat.prasad@wsu.edu Secretary/treasurer 6/30/2020

Aarti  Sawant-Basak, PhD aarti.sawant@pfizer.com Sec/treasurer-elect 6/30/2020

Emily E. Scott, PhD scottee@umich.edu Council Liaison 6/30/2020

Ross Wilderman, PhD ross.wilderman@uconn.edu Councilor 6/30/2020

Aiming Yu, PhD aimyu@ucdavis.edu Chair 6/30/2020

  

Molecular Pharmacology Division     

Jennifer Cash, PhD cashjn@umich.edu Communications Officer 6/30/2020 

Jason E. Davis, PhD jedavi0062@icloud.com Communications Officer 6/30/2020 

Isaac Fisher, PhD ifisher@med.umich.edu Student Representative 6/30/2020 

J. Silvio Gutkind, PhD sgutkind@ucsd.edu Chair-elect 6/30/2020 

Tracy M. Handel, PhD thandel@ucsd.edu Past Chair 6/30/2020 

Lisa A. Hazelwood, PhD lhazelwood@gmail.com Program Committee Rep 6/30/2020 

Allyn C. Howlett, PhD ahowlett@wakehealth.edu Chair 6/30/2020 

Nevin Lambert, PhD nelambert@augusta.edu Member 6/30/2021 

Angeline M. Lyon, PhD lyonam@purdue.edu Secretary/treasurer 6/30/2020 

Adriano Marchese, PhD amarchese@mcw.edu Member 6/30/2021 

Kirill Martemyanov, PhD kirill@scripps.edu Sec/treasurer-elect 6/30/2020 

Manoj A. Puthenveedu, PhD puthenve@umich.edu Member 6/30/2022 

Marta Sanchez-Soto, PhD sanchezsotom@nih.gov Student Representative 6/30/2020 

Souvarish Sarkar, PhD rakras26@gmail.com Student Representative 6/30/2020 

Alan V. Smrcka, PhD avsmrcka@umich.edu Council Liaison 6/30/2020 

Hannah M. Stoveken, PhD hstoveke@scripps.edu Postdoctoral Representative 6/30/2020 

Yang Xiang, DPh ykxiang@ucdavis.edu Past Sec/treasurer 6/30/2020 

Neuropharmacology Division     

Michael J. Beckstead, PhD mike-beckstead@omrf.org Program Committee Rep 6/30/2023 



Shaifali Bhalla, BS PhD sbhall@midwestern.edu Secretary/treasurer 6/30/2021

Erin S. Calipari, PhD erin.calipari@gmail.com Member 6/30/2021

Stewart D. Clark, PhD stewartc@buffalo.edu Member 6/30/2020

Hugh M. Fentress, PhD hfentres@tnstate.edu Member 6/30/2020

Catalin Filipeanu, PhD cfilipeanu@outlook.com Member 6/30/2020

Margaret E. Gnegy, PhD pgnegy@umich.edu Council Liaison 6/30/2020

Moriah Jacobson, BS PhD moriah.jacobson.ctr@usuhs.edu Postdoctoral Representative 6/30/2020

Sara R. Jones, PhD srjones@wakehealth.edu Member 6/30/2020

Habibeh Khoshbouei, PhD habibeh@ufl.edu Program Committee Rep 6/30/2020
Joshua M. Lorenz-Guertin, 
BS,PhD jol73@Pitt.edu Postgraduate Representative 6/30/2020 

Michelle Mazei-Robison, PhD mazeirob@msu.edu Early Career Awardee 6/30/2021 

Daniel Morgan, PhD dmorgan1@hmc.psu.edu Member 6/30/2020 

Martha Sanchez-Soto sanchezsotom@nih.gov Postdoctoral Representative 6/30/2020 

Kelly M. Standifer, PhD kelly-standifer@ouhsc.edu Chair 6/30/2021 

Luisa Torres, PhD luisa.torres@lifeomic.com Communications Officer 6/30/2021 

John R. Traynor, PhD jtraynor@umich.edu Past Chair 6/30/2021 

Styliani-Anna E. Tsirka, PhD styliani-anna.tsirka@stonybrook.edu Past Sec/treasurer 6/30/2021 

Venetia Zachariou, PhD venetia.zachariou@mssm.edu Member 6/30/2020 

   

Pharmacology Education Division  

Gagani Athauda, MD Gathauda@fiu.edu Sec/treasurer-elect 6/30/2020

Joe B. Blumer, PhD blumerjb@musc.edu Member 6/30/2021

Diptiman Bose, PhD diptiman.bose@wne.edu Member 6/30/2021

Katharina Brandl, PhD kbrandl@ucsd.edu Chair-elect 6/30/2020

Margaret A. Bush, PhD margaret.bush@dm.duke.edu Program Committee Rep 6/30/2021

David W. Busija, PhD dbusija@tulane.edu Member 6/30/2020

Michelle M. Duffourc, PhD duffourc@etsu.edu Member 6/30/2021

Charles P. France, PhD france@uthscsa.edu Council Liaison 6/30/2020

A. Laurel Gorman, PhD adrienne.gorman@ucf.edu Chair 6/30/2020

Helmut Gottlieb, PhD gottlieb@uiwtx.edu Communications Officer 6/30/2021

Ashley N. Guillory, PhD asguillo@utmb.edu Member 6/30/2020

Nicole C. Kwiek, PhD kwiek.1@osu.edu Program Committee Rep 6/30/2020

Marvin T. Nieman, PhD nieman@case.edu Member 6/30/2020

Shafiqur Rahman, PhD Shafiqur.Rahman@sdstate.edu Secretary/treasurer 6/30/2020

Jayne S. Reuben, PhD jsreuben@tamu.edu Past Chair 6/30/2020

Robin (Rob) W. Rockhold, PhD rrockhold@umc.edu Member 6/30/2020

Stanley V. Smith, PhD svsmith@umc.edu Member 6/30/2021

Rupa L. Tuan, PhD rupa.tuan@Ucsf.edu Member 6/30/2021

Jaclyn Wisinski, PhD jwisinski@uwlax.edu Member 6/30/2021

  

Toxicology Division     

Reheman Adili, MD rehemana@umich.edu Program Committee Rep 6/30/2020 

Hamid I. Akbarali, PhD hamid.akbarali@vcuhealth.org Member 4/16/2020 

Sandeep Bansal, MD sbansals@gmail.com Member 6/30/2020 

George J. Christ, PhD gjc8w@virginia.edu Member 4/16/2020 

Ross Corriden, PhD rcorriden@gmail.com Secretary/treasurer 6/1/2021 

Mohamed Ghonim, PhD Mohamed.Ghonim@stjude.org Predoc Representative 6/30/2021 



Benedict T. Green, PhD ben.green@ars.usda.gov Member 6/30/2020

Michael A. Holinstat, PhD mholinst@med.umich.edu Past Chair 4/16/2020

Pamela J. Hornby, PhD phornby@its.jnj.com Member 6/30/2020

Felix J. Kim, PhD felix.kim@jefferson.edu Chair 6/30/2021

Adam Lauver, PhD lauverda@msu.edu Member 6/30/2021

Dennis C. Marshall, PhD dennis.c.marshall@gmail.com Member 6/30/2020

Edward T. Morgan, PhD etmorga@emory.edu Council Liaison 6/30/2020

Jeffrey Paul, PhD jeffpaul13@gmail.com Member 6/30/2020

Emanuela Ricciotti, PhD 
emanuela@pennmedicine.upenn.ed
u Member 6/30/2020 

Brandi M. M. Wynne, PhD brandi.wynne@hsc.utah.edu Communications Officer 6/30/2020 

    

Translational and Clinical Pharmacology Division

Namandje N. Bumpus, PhD nbumpus1@jhmi.edu Council Liaison 6/30/2020

Qin Chen, PhD qchen@email.arizona.edu Chair-elect 6/30/2020

Brian S. Cummings, PhD briansc@uga.edu Chair 6/30/2020

Hridgandh Donde, PhD h0dond01@louisville.edu Postdoctoral Representative 6/30/2020

Elaine M. Leslie, PhD elaine.leslie@gmail.com Councilor 6/30/2021

Emir Malovic malovicemir@gmail.com Student Representative 6/30/2020

Brendan D. Stamper, PhD stamperb@pacificu.edu Secretary/treasurer 6/30/2020

Monica Valentovic, PhD valentov@marshall.edu Past Chair 6/30/2020
�


